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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

'.tern. 1892-93.PEISONS—continued.

12

13

VOTE No. 26—continued.
Salaeies—continued.
Lyttelton—Gaoler

Surgeon
Matron
3 Principal "Warders at £180 ...
7 Warders at £150
7 Assistant "Warders at £135 ...
Assistant Matron
Allowance to "Warder, Overseer Printing Office, at Is.

per working day
Hokitilca—■

Gaoler
Surgeon (also Lunatic Asylum £150)
Matron ,.. .. .«.
Principal Warder
2 Assistant Warders at £125 ...

Duriedin—
Gaoler
Surgeon (also Industrial School £100)
Matron
1 Principal Warder
4 Warders at £150
3 Assistant Warders at £135 ...
Assistant Matron

Invercargill—Gaoler
Matron
Principal Warder
Warder
Assistant Warder
Medical Attendance

Timaru—
Gaoler

£
340
100
80

540
1,050

945
50

17

300
50
50

150
250

14
400
100
80

180
600
405

50
15

220
40

150
135
125
50

16
156

17 Oamaru—Gaoler
Clyde—

Gaoler
Naseby —■

Gaoler

156
18

156
19 156
20 Lawrence—Gaoler 156

Othee Chabges—
Lodging Allowances
Eations, Fuel, &c.
Clothing, Bedding, Furniture, &c.
Medicines and Medical Comforts
Other Necessaries
Gas and Water
Tools and Materials for Prison Labour, &c. ...
Uniforms for Prison Officers
Cost of Prison, Milford Sound
Compassionate allowance to widow of Bryan Weybourne,

late Inspector of Works, Mount Cook Prison
Gratuity to Denis Fox, for injury to his hand whilst a

prisoner in Invercargill Prison, as recommended by the
Public Petitions Committee

Contingencies and Travelling Expenses

17,867
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

, 850
6,000
1,200

600
250
500
400
300
500

31
46

20
1,80032

Less estimated credits under section 41 of
"ThePublic Seventies Act, 1891" ... £500

Less estimated credit for workat MilfordSound 500

12,466

1,000

Total—Vote No. 26
11,406

29,33*
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