## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

tem.	PRISONS—continued.				1892–93.	
	VOTE No. 26—continued.					
10	Salaries—continued.				£	£
12	Lyttelton— Gaoler				340	~
	Surgeon	•••	•••		100	
	Matron			•••	80	
	3 Principal Warders at £180	•••			540	
	7 Warders at £150	•••			1,050	
	7 Assistant Warders at £135	•••	•••		945	
	Assistant Matron		 		50	
	Allowance to Warder, Overse		g Omce,		17	
13	per working day Hokitika—	***	•••	•••	17	
19	Gaoler				300	
	Surgeon (also Lunatic Asylun	n £150)	•		50	
	Matron				50	
	Principal Warder	•••			150	
	2 Assistant Warders at £125	***		•••	250	
14	Dunedin-				400	
	Gaoler Charles	.1 0100)	•••	•••	400	
	Surgeon (also Industrial Scho	or <b>£</b> 100)	•••		100 80	
	Matron	•••	•••	•••	180	
	1 Principal Warder 4 Warders at £150	•••	•••	•••	600	
İ	3 Assistant Warders at £135	•••	•••		405	
	Assistant Matron	•••	•••		50	
15	Invercargill—	•••	•••		1	
	Gaoler		•••		220	
	Matron			•••	40	
- 1	Principal Warder	•••			150	
	Warder	•••	•••	•••	135	
	Assistant Warder	•••	•••	•••	$egin{array}{c} 125 \ 50 \end{array}$	
16	Medical Attendance Timaru—	•••	•••	•••	30	
10	Gaoler		•••		156	
17	Oamaru—	•••	•••			
	Gaoler	•••			156	
18	Clyde—					
	Gaoler	•••	•••	•••	156	
19	Naseby—				150	
00	Gaoler	•••	•••	•••	156	
20	Lawrence Gaoler				156	
	Gaoter	•••	•••	***		
					17,867	
	OTHER CHARGES—					
21	Lodging Allowances				850	
22	Rations, Fuel, &c.	•••	•••		6,000	
23	Clothing, Bedding, Furniture, &		•••		1,200	
24	Medicines and Medical Comfort	8			600	
25	Other Necessaries	•••	•••		250	
26	Gas and Water	1. 1	***	•••	500	
27	Tools and Materials for Prison I Uniforms for Prison Officers	labour, &c.		•••	400 300	
28 29	~	•••	****	•••	500	
30	Compassionate allowance to wid		an Wevh	ourne.		
	late Inspector of Works, Mou				46	
81	Gratuity to Denis Fox, for in	jury to his	hand w	hilst a	-	
	prisoner in Invercargill Prison, as recommended by the					
	Public Petitions Committee	•••			20	
32	Contingencies and Travelling Ex	rpenses	•••		1,800	
	Trans calmona 1 30		. 41 0		10.400	
	Less estimated credits un		n 441 of	eroo	12,466	
	"The Public Revenues A Less estimated credit for wor		d Sound	£500 500	1	
	Tiese commence cleam for Mol	TY ON THIS	a poulit		1,000	
ļ	· · ·					
					11,466	

TOTAL-VOTE No. 26

29,333